## Notice of Partial Manual Count of the May 28, 2024 Joint Primary Run-off Election

Friday, May 31, 2024 9:00 a.m. 120 Stagecoach Trail, San Marcos, TX 78666

Notice is hereby given that on the 31st day of May 2024 at 9:00 a.m. at the

## **Hays County Elections Office**

a partial manual count of the results of the May 28, 2024, Joint Primary Runoff Election will be conducted pursuant to section 127.201(a) of the Texas Election Code.

## Certificate

I hereby certify that the above notice was posted on the bulletin board at the Hays County Elections Office and on Hays County's website by 9:00 a.m. on May 28, 2024.

Munoff

Jennifer Doinoff

**Hays County Elections Administrator**